

STATE OF ARKANSAS Department of Finance and Administration OFFICE OF BUDGET 1509 West Seventh Street, Suite 402 Post Office Box 3278 Little Rock, Arkansas 72203-3278 Phone: (501) 682-1941 Fax: (501) 682-1086 www.arkansas.gov/dfa

December 5, 2024

Senator Jonathan Dismang, Co-Chair Representative Frances Cavenaugh, Co-Chair Performance Evaluation & Expenditure Review Committee Arkansas Legislative Council State Capitol Building Little Rock, AR 72201

RE: FY 25 C.A.R.E.S. Appropriation Request(s)

Dear Co-Chairs:

Pursuant to Act 152 of 2024, Section 35, I am forwarding for appropriate action as required by law, the attached C.A.R.E.S. Appropriation Request(s) that have received my approval as Chief Fiscal Officer of the State.

Sincerely

James L. Hudson Secretary

Attachment(s)



STATE OF ARKANSAS Department of Finance and Administration



November 27, 2024

Secretary Jim Hudson Department of Finance and Administration Office of Budget 1509 West 7th Street, Suite 401 Little Rock, AR 72203-3278

Dear Secretary Hudson:

The Department of Finance and Administration Budget and Management Services is requesting a transfer of C.A.R.E.S. appropriation as authorized in Act 152 of 2024, Section 35.

From: 0620 - MXX0111 - Z67 - 590:00:46 - \$1,781,000

To: 0620 - FIGS006 - Z74 - 511:00:14 - \$1,781,000

This appropriation will be used to return funds that were awarded to the DFA Intergovernmental Services during the COVID-19 Pandemic for the Coronavirus Emergency Supplemental Funding Program.

This request includes estimated interest that will need to be included in the return of funds for the month of December.

Please contact Melanie Hazeslip (501) 682-5229 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Alan McVey CFO/Chief of Staff

cc: Melanie Hazeslip, OAS Administrator